

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and TAYLOR L AMBER ("Teacher"). TAYLOR L AMBER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$33,859.16 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and Bentley J Boots ("Teacher"). Bentley J Boots is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$34,594.63 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and DAVID C BREMER ("Teacher"). DAVID C BREMER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,158.16 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and GEOFFRY S BROSE ("Teacher"). GEOFFRY S BROSE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,957.81 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BRETT A BURROUGH ("Teacher"). BRETT A BURROUGH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$56,027.76 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and Natalie J Bushong ("Teacher"). Natalie J Bushong is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$37,292.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and JAMIE E EARNHART ("Teacher"). JAMIE E EARNHART is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,183.84 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and HEIDI M EMMERT ("Teacher"). HEIDI M EMMERT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,293.95 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and DARCY A FISH ("Teacher"). DARCY A FISH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$34,898.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BRENDA S FLEETWOOD ("Teacher"). BRENDA S FLEETWOOD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,630.65 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and PAMELA V FOLLAND ("Teacher"). PAMELA V FOLLAND is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 187.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,862.37 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and CHRISTINE M FOSTER ("Teacher"). CHRISTINE M FOSTER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$62,496.16 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and LAURA J Gaff ("Teacher"). LAURA J Gaff is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$36,021.45 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and TROY A GAFF ("Teacher"). TROY A GAFF is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning July 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,900.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and Annessa Getts ("Teacher"). Annessa Getts is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$32,834.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and DAN E GIBBONS ("Teacher"). DAN E GIBBONS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$38,422.13 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BRIAN L GILLESPIE ("Teacher"). BRIAN L GILLESPIE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$56,027.76 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and KATHLEEN M GRAMLING ("Teacher"). KATHLEEN M GRAMLING is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,701.99 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and Tyler J Graybeal ("Teacher"). Tyler J Graybeal is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$32,834.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and RANDY D HANDSHOE ("Teacher"). RANDY D HANDSHOE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$36,820.43 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BRYNN HOMAN ("Teacher"). BRYNN HOMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$33,859.16 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and ANGELA E HOOK GAMBLE ("Teacher"). ANGELA E HOOK GAMBLE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,876.39 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and SHAWN A HOOVER ("Teacher"). SHAWN A HOOVER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning July 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$76,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and Kourtney Hopf ("Teacher"). Kourtney Hopf is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,570.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and ANITA M HOSFORD ("Teacher"). ANITA M HOSFORD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,020.53 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and KANDI L HOSTED ("Teacher"). KANDI L HOSTED is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$35,218.73 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and ANTHONY E HOWELL ("Teacher"). ANTHONY E HOWELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,288.36 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and JODIE K JORDAN ("Teacher"). JODIE K JORDAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,018.74 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and VICKIE D KNEPPER ("Teacher"). VICKIE D KNEPPER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,596.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and JARED JAMES KNIPPER ("Teacher"). JARED JAMES KNIPPER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning July 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 205.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$72,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and SARA L LAKE ("Teacher"). SARA L LAKE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,429.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and KIMBERLY S LEFFERS ("Teacher"). KIMBERLY S LEFFERS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,804.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and PATRICK E LEFFERS ("Teacher"). PATRICK E LEFFERS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$66,982.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and ABIGAIL E LINDSEY ("Teacher"). ABIGAIL E LINDSEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$28,143.48 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and KIMBERLY A MANEKE ("Teacher"). KIMBERLY A MANEKE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,978.71 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and ABBEY L MAULT ("Teacher"). ABBEY L MAULT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,022.48 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and STEVEN R METTERT ("Teacher"). STEVEN R METTERT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$52,428.61 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and GREGORY G MOE ("Teacher"). GREGORY G MOE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning July 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$76,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and ROBERT C MORGAN ("Teacher"). ROBERT C MORGAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning July 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 205.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$73,631.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and KAREN L MUCKENFUSS ("Teacher"). KAREN L MUCKENFUSS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$58,432.18 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and MORIAH L O'BRIEN ("Teacher"). MORIAH L O'BRIEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$33,859.16 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_



Superintendent

\_\_\_\_\_

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and JESSICA L OWEN ("Teacher"). JESSICA L OWEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$39,221.11 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BRADLEY A PARKER ("Teacher"). BRADLEY A PARKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,822.13 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and KAROLINE M PARKER ("Teacher"). KAROLINE M PARKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$52,589.22 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and DANIEL A PARKS ("Teacher"). DANIEL A PARKS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$52,589.22 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and JORDAN A PEARSON ("Teacher"). JORDAN A PEARSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$33,859.16 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BROOKE A PHILLIPS ("Teacher"). BROOKE A PHILLIPS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,833.18 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and MATHEW A PHILLIPS ("Teacher"). MATHEW A PHILLIPS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$36,021.45 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and MARISA A PODGORSKI ("Teacher"). MARISA A PODGORSKI is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 5.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$30,844.65 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and JULIANNA PRICE ("Teacher"). JULIANNA PRICE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,019.26 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and SCOTT G REES ("Teacher"). SCOTT G REES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,940.70 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BENJAMIN G RIEHM ("Teacher"). BENJAMIN G RIEHM is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,621.80 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and TYLER W SCHULLER ("Teacher"). TYLER W SCHULLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning July 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,756.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and LAURA K SCOTT ("Teacher"). LAURA K SCOTT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$38,422.13 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_



\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and CATHY J SHAW ("Teacher"). CATHY J SHAW is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$39,221.11 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and DAWN M SHRADER ("Teacher"). DAWN M SHRADER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$34,938.43 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and HOLLY SHULTZ ("Teacher"). HOLLY SHULTZ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$33,859.16 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and DEBRA S SIEBER ("Teacher"). DEBRA S SIEBER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,590.06 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and AMANDA J SIEVERS ("Teacher"). AMANDA J SIEVERS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,621.80 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and MICHELLE L SIROIS ("Teacher"). MICHELLE L SIROIS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$49,787.10 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and LORENE R SPRAGUE ("Teacher"). LORENE R SPRAGUE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,630.65 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and NANCY C STONE ("Teacher"). NANCY C STONE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,288.36 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BRITTANY M STUMP ("Teacher"). BRITTANY M STUMP is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 49.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$10,927.98 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 9 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and MATTHEW K STUMP ("Teacher"). MATTHEW K STUMP is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,590.06 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and J TREVOR TIPTON ("Teacher"). J TREVOR TIPTON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,288.36 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and PAMELA R TODD ("Teacher"). PAMELA R TODD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,222.82 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BRADY J TRUEX ("Teacher"). BRADY J TRUEX is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$54,920.76 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and AMY M UMMEL ("Teacher"). AMY M UMMEL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,425.02 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and ROBBIE K URTON ("Teacher"). ROBBIE K URTON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$34,529.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and Edward Van Gessel ("Teacher"). Edward Van Gessel is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,039.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and ASHLEY R VICE ("Teacher"). ASHLEY R VICE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning July 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 205.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and BRIAN T WESSON ("Teacher"). BRIAN T WESSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,894.40 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and MICHELE D WOODS ("Teacher"). MICHELE D WOODS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$39,221.11 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and JAMIE R YATES ("Teacher"). JAMIE R YATES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$37,622.97 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and DARA L YODER ("Teacher"). DARA L YODER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 6.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,984.24 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the CENTRAL NOBLE SCHOOL CORP. ("Corporation") and LYNFORD D YODER ("Teacher"). LYNFORD D YODER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 01, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2019. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 183.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,158.16 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 17th day of July, 2018.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary